04-23-1999 PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY IARKS TO THE Please record the attac thereof 101019487 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): OIPE 1.Joseph KOST Name: BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV 2.Rom ELIAZ Address: P.O. Box 653, Beer-Sheva 84105 ISRAEL APR 1 4 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying po Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Correcting Error in Previously Recorded Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: 1. January 27, 1999, 2. February 4, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/894,913 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: (1)BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be 419 Seventh Street, N.W. charged: \$80.00 Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 8. Check no. 21918 in the amount of \$80.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space DNGUYEN 00000019 08894913 80.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Roger L. Browdy (Reg. No. 25,618)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

RLB: lt

01 FC:581

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [07]

ASSIGNMENT CORRECTING ERROR IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is to correct an error in the assignment submitted for recordation on March 27, 1998, which paper was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 1998, Reel 9073, Frame 0823.

entire right, title and interest in and to the specified invention and application to a single entity, i.e., their employer, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev. The document which we executed was incorrectly written such that we mistakenly assigned our right to both Ben-Gurion University of the Negev as well as Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., which was the entity to which our co-inventor David Wallach had an obligation to assign. As all three inventor names were on the document, we thought that the document would effectuate our intent of assigning our right to Ben-Gurion University of the Negev and David Wallach assigning his rights to Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd. We have now been informed that the previously executed document did not effectuate our intent.

We hereby acknowledge this error in the previously recorded document. The present document corrects the error by setting forth the assignment of rights, as originally intended. We hereby confirm that all right, title and interest to the invention and application as originally owned by each of the undersigned as coinventors thereof, should be owned by the single entity named below.

Whereas, Joseph Kost and Rom Eliaz (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) are two of the three inventors of the invention entitled "PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF SOLUBLE RECEPTORS", for which an application for patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 1997, and assigned serial no. 08/894,913.

whereas, BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV, having an address at P.O. Box 653, Beer-Sheva 84105, ISRAEL (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNORS in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of the Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNORS in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissue, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various

- 2,-

territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Date: 1/27/99

By: Joseph Kost

Joseph Wost

roger\wall18.cor

TOTAL P.04

ASSIGNMENT CORRECTING ERROR IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is to correct an error in the assignment submitted for recordation on March 27, 1998, which paper was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 1998, Reel 9073, Frame 0823.

The undersigned inventors intended to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the specified invention and application to a single entity, i.e., their employer, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev. The document which we executed was incorrectly written such that we mistakenly assigned our right to both Ben-Gurion University of the Negev as well as Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd., which was the entity to which our co-inventor David Wallach had an obligation to assign. As all three inventor names were on the document, we thought that the document would effectuate our intent of assigning our right to Ben-Gurion University of the Negev and David Wallach assigning his rights to Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd. We have now been informed that the previously executed document did not effectuate our intent.

We hereby acknowledge this error in the previously recorded document. The present document corrects the error by setting forth the assignment of rights, as originally intended. We hereby confirm that all right, title and interest to the invention and application as originally owned by each of the undersigned as coinventors thereof, should be owned by the single entity named below.

Whereas, Joseph Kost and Rom Eliaz (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) are two of the three inventors of the invention entitled "PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF SOLUBLE RECEPTORS", for which an application for patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 1997, and assigned serial no. 08/894,913.

Whereas, BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV, having an address at P.O. Box 653, Beer-Sheva 84105, ISRAEL (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNORS in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of the Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNORS in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissue, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various

territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Date: _		By:
		Joseph Kost
Date:_	9 14 1 aa	By: Kom Eliaz
Date:_	211199	By: Kom Giaz

roger\wall18.cor